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FY 17 | Oct 12016 - Sep 30 2017

FOP | 15t year Cily | 15t year Comparison
Current Current + Proposed  Mropesed < Increase  Inceeose 4 % Education Proposed  Proposed + incrto Sase increase o % tunp a a4 ax & fump
Ofc 184 $9,044130  $1,100,668 $9533,725 51,060,254 $489614  $59.586 54% $53.000 $9,220110  $1123061 $184000  $22,393 20% 147,200 00 $(205,61421) $(372,09315) -338% § 94,20000
cpl 3’ $1,935294 $2a5,525 $2,048,503 $249,303 $113,209 $13,718 58% $10,000 $1,975,363 $240,402 $40,075 $4,877 21% S 28,000 00 $ ({71313284) $ (890039} -378% $ 18,00000
SE 29 $1907.422  $232.13 $2,001, SMBABM 513343 316350 10% $18,000 $1,848,022 $237,074  H0600  $4941 21% $ 23,200 00 $ (93.74859) $(12,40520) 4§18 § 520000
Total 248 $12886,827  $1,568,327 $13,623,999 41,650,041  $737,172 $a9,714 5% $81,000 $13,151,502  $1,60n,538  $264675  $32.211 21% $ 198.400.00 3 [472,496.64) § [57,502.04) 367X $ 117,400.00

The - symbol indicates an amount equal to FICA + Pension {12 175}

FY 18 | Oct 12017 - Sep 30 2018

FOP | 2nd yzar City | 2nd year Difference
Cumrent Current + Propased  Proposed v Increase  Increase 4 x £ducation Proposed  propased + incrte Base Increcse + % Fifizstian a a+ ax Atump
Olc 184 $9533,725 51,160,254 $ 973218 $1284776 5 201434 $ 24522 21% $ 53,000 $ 9415730 $1,145502 $ 187.680 $ 22,841 20% 5 ${31942759) $[887439) 008% $ (53,00000)
Cpl 35 $2.08503  $249,303 $ 2089340 $ 254273 § 40837 § 4970 20% $ 10,000 S 2016044 § 245365 § 40775 § 4962 2% 3 $ [73,19565) $ (8.50791) 007% $ (10,00000)
SRt 23 $2041771  S2mAss $ 2088175 $ 251657 $ 2640 $ 3213 13% $ 18,000 S 1989347 ¢ 242104 § 41325 § 029 21% L] . $ (78.82757) § (9.59336) 083% $ (18,00000)
Total 248 313,62:,999 $1,658,041 $ 13,092,734 $1,690,746 $ 268,735 $ 32,705 20% $ 81,000 $ 1oL 5_1,533,370 $ 269,780 $ 32,432 19% S - | $1471,451.62) $ (57,375 66) -0.03% $ (21,000.00)
FY 19 | Oct 1 2018 - Sep 30 2019
= > FOP | 3rd year Gty | 3rd year - - Difference
Current Current + Proposed  Proposed s+ ncresse  Increase + x Educatian Proposed  Frpored s Mirtefan Mowsre s % Education 2 8+ a% 8 tump
oft 184 $9,735218  $1,184,776 §  sEmeanm fammasz 8 200329 S 24867 21% $ 53,000 $ 9602150 $1.169,19 $ 191,360 § 23,288 20% H $(332,39741) $[4045276) -01% $ (53.000.00)
cp! 35 $2089,340 $254,273 | 2,130377  § 259,243 § 40,837 $ 4,970 20% $ 10,000 s 2057794 5 250434 § 41650 $ 5,069 21% $ - $ [7238248) $ (8BOSSS) O1% $ {10,000 00)
sgL 29 52068175 $251,697 § 2093106 5 254731 S 24931 $ 30 12% $ 18.000 $ 2031542 5 247.239 § 423195 § 5135 21% $ $ {6156356) § (7.43228) 09N $ (1800000
Tl 1@ JILEILTI $1,690,746 § 14162031 51723516 § 270,007 § 32470 19% $ 81,000 § 13696487 $1666062 $ 275205 § 33,492 2% $ 51466243 42) § (56,254.00) 0.1% $ (81,000 00)
Totals | FY 17-19 (A 19-16)
- o T FOP | Cumubstive - - o iy | Cumulative o o 3 Year Difference o
Toal  Current Current 4 Fr17 22" FY17e18 Y19 FY(17418+15) 17 Fris s Fvae FY {17+18+13) 4 {final) A {sum)
ofc 184 $95044310  $1,100,668 $ 489,614 § 201434 S 691,108 $204,328 § 895,437 ) 184000 § 187,680 S 371,680 $191,380 S 563,040 $ 312397 § 957,440
Cpl 35 $1935294  $235538 $ 113,209 § A0BAY S 04 £ aunit 4 194,892 1 40075 5 40775 S BOASO 41650 S 122500 $ 32§ 2812
Sg1 29 51907422 $232,133 s 184355 4 GE4B F 1607537 § 24931 § 145,689 $ 40,600 $ 41,325 § BL525 § 42,195 S 124,120 $ 61568 § 234,340
Total % FTLANEAYY  LARLTIF 5 TN § 268735 S 100597 $270,007 $ 1,276,003 4 BRET 4 LTen $AMA fanEam § Lty § 466343 $1,410292




>= 20 Years of Service

Percentage at Max

ofc cpl sgt total
By year 184 35 29 248

FY17 11 12 27
FY 18 14 13 31
FY 19 17 15 36

FY17 | =0%

ofc cpl sgt total
Total @ 0% 6 1 4 11
In DROP 0 0 0 0
EAS 0 0 0
<1YrTiG 1 0 0 1

FY18|=0%

ofc cpl sgt total
Total @ 0% 15 4 11 30
In DROP 0 0 0 0
@ MAX, not Drop 17 3 8 28
<1YrT7iG 0 0 0 0

FY19 [ =0%

ofc cpl sgt total
Total @ 0% 17 4 12 33
In DROP 0 0 0
@ MAX 26 3 37
<1YrTIG 0 0 0

ofc cpl sgt total
Total 184 35 29 248
Fy17 15(8.15%) 3(8.57%) 7(24.14%)
Fy18 17(9.24%) 3(8.57%) 8(27.59%)
FY 19 26(14.13%) 3(8.57%) 8(27.59%)
FY17 [ =0%
ofc cpl sgt all
Increase > S0 178 34 25 237
Value $489,614 $113,209 $134,349 $737,172
u% 5.50% 6.12% 8.54% 5.91%
us/ pers $2,751 $3,330 $5,374 $3,818
FY18 [ =0%
ofc cpl sgt all
Increase > $0 169 31 18 218
Value $201,494 $40,837 526,404  5268,735
u% 2.37% 2.32% 2.21% 2.35%
uS/ pers $1,192 $1,317 $1,467 $1,325
FY19 | 0%
ofc cpl sgt all
Increase > 50 167 31 17 215
Value $204,329 $40,837 $26,404 $271,571
u% 2.39% 2.27% 2.18% 2.35%
uS/ pers $1,224 $1,317 $1,553 $1,365



Salary Range Table

ofc cpl Sgt Incr ofc Cpl sgt
Low $20.67 | $22.94 $24.76 1 $20.6671 $42,987.57 $22.9357 $47,706.36 $24.7640 $51,509.11
| $42,987.57 $47,706.36 $51,509,11 | 2 $21.2553 $44,211.10 $23.5848 $49,056.30 $25.4725 $52,982.90
High $30.67 $33.97 $36.81 | 3 $21.8436 $45,434.63 $24.2338 $50,406.24 $26.1811 $54,456.69
$63,787.57 $70,655.31 $76,563.55 4 $22.4318 $46,658.16 $24.8828 $51,756.17 $26.8897 $55,930.48
Range $16.00 $11.03 $12.05 5 $23.0200 $47,881.69 $25.5318 $53,106.11 $27.5982 $57,404.27
Linear Incr 17 I 17 17 6 $23.6083 $49,105.22 $26.1808 $54,456.05 $28.3068 $58,878.06
Incrmt Val $0.5882 $0.6490 $0.7086 7 $24.1965 $50,328.74 $26.8298 $55,8065.99 $29.0153 $60,351.86
Incrmt % | 2.85% 2.83% 2.86% 8 $24.7847 $51,552.27 $27.4788 $57,155.93 $29.7239 $61,825.65
MP | $25.67 $28.45 | $30.79 9 $25.3730 $52,775.80 $28.1278 $58,505.87 $30.4324 $63,299.44
10 $25.9612 $53,999.33 $28.7768 $59,855.80 $31.1410 $64,773.23
Prior Service Time 11 $26.5495 $55,222.86  $29.4258 $61,205.74  $31.8495 $66,247.62
i Allow Max Yrs Penalty Yrs 12 $27.1377 $56,446.39  $30.0748 $62,555.68  $32.5581 $67,720.81
GPD i All | 3 0 13 $27.7259 $57,669.92  $30.7239 $63,905.62  $33.2666 $69,194.60
Non-GPD i No l 2 o 14 $28.3142 $58,893.45 $31.3729 $65,255.56 $33.9752 $70,668.39
15 $28.9024 $60,116.98 $32.0219 $66,605.50 $34.6837 $72,142.18
Education Value 16 $29.4906 $61,340.51  $32.6709 $67,955.44  $35.3923 $73,615.97
AA/AS BA/BS MAS 17 $30.0789 $62,564.04 $33.3199 $69,305.37 $36.1008 $75,089.76
Value ] 1000 1400 18 S 3 v SER TRT L7 € o9ges §EC ; <o
19
SALARY 20
Low: Lowest salary amount 21
High: Highest salary amount 22
Range: Difference betweeen Low and High 23
Linear Increments: The variable used for implementation purposes 2
to artificially project the number of years to reach the MAX. 25
This is for implementation/decompression purposes only. 26
Increment Value: The Range divided by the Linear Increments, 27
representing the "value" of each year served.
Increment ¥ Value: The prior value expressed as a percentage of 28
the of Range. 29
PRIOR SERVICE TIME 30
GPD: Yes (count Max Yrs), Purchased (exact time refunded to the 31
pension), No (no prior time, regardless of refund of 32
contributions) 33
Non-GPD: Yes (count up to Max Yrs), No {no years counted) 34
Max Yrs: The maximum number of years used for adjusted date 35
calculation
36
Penalty Yrs: For plarior GPD time, a i:1 deEr‘easg i|.1 az_jju§ted 37
start date, e.g. "loss equal to time gone”. This is indifferent
toward pension contribution refund amount. 38
39
49
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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Salary | All

-
Sortby: Increase Order Descending Sortby: Increase Order Descencing Sarthy: bobise Order Descending
Officers Corporals Serguants
name W M7 % KD K WS % 25) oy | - e BT % fh W E w L A —_— w a5
Hoimes, K (649) NE O S49105 1426 $50313 25% $S51552 24%  S453747  ADASK Pridgen, 51702 12 MIIR WM EIEE OGS NEI 21%  S040¢ 156K Re@u,K(585)  OF  STOE6E sn,715
Madzen, 1 (523] LA SS64a8 14U SEAET0 12K SSAEST 21X S943105  1907% Mushinen 1 (717) 11 JELE ISEs BB FIN MMM 2% SeSA 1SN Gndsissl  s1 §Eae S1671
Madsen K (654) I3 SS6AME 141X SSIEN0 2% SSIASE 21K $943105  19.07% Kerkau 1{2€67) 10 IHEM D EIEE 23N SEITM 2% 84351 154n Wiken MOT4) 09 364773 ssas5
Ford K (517} He SELIAL 1LEK S62564 10% 6788 20%  S693797  1630% Koloft, ¥ [785) 5 BNAN TN MEEE 33w MM 03X S15 Is4n Owers C{E8)) D6 563,128 s10201
Narayan R (445) I SETM T9% $678 Q0% SELIEE 00K S46SH17 TAV Keng € (80) B $57,156 100% $S0506 24% $5SESE 13X ST 13N Young Visls) 06 $639f s102a1
Rechelle. b4 (486) W1 SD76 75% SELTM 00% S6LI  OO% 5445317 A% HayesMoman DM 7 §ABRE AR B D@ TN 24x ses asaw Hayes LS4 15 ST s6.%7
Smith, O (488} E SIM 758 SGITH 0% SEIM 0ON  S4E5II7 TAT% Maher, M (865) 6 A ddn EEAE BEn QA 2ex 57465 150 Codwell, C1660) 07 LT S840
Tirade, D (453) 10 SO 79N ST 00h ILTM OON  S46817  7IA Valdes L (862) 3 4% S74es 1sex Modae S1636) 44 LTI 50,805
Graham, E {500} FLE S62564 7% SE3068 20% SELTME 00% 457157 IM% Scou, L (850) S $53,106 94% SSAMSE 28% SSEEOS 1% $7259  150% Mowe,RIETS) 43 $67721 se509
Barnes, 5(515 e e ST 20% Se7S7 11K wikina £ 761) s S6L6 23% 57001 329% ward c{573) 1e s 38509
Briiow, 5 530) e fELTE 0% $675S7 1128 Lormil F (537) n SE6E0S 1% A6 1245 Durm, 11457 08 Erie $3,504
Dorminey, € (569) T T IXY ) MELEE 20%  $67ISST  1Le% Lardres, N (835) 7 $58505 4% SES65 126K Guym HUS) 08 S1102 s8154
Hartiey, K (572) e slle 208 s67e557 114 Broum, M (847) 6 $57456 2% $632  125% Ferro,T (837 10 %0382 o138
Hintan 1 (570} ny Hapa ML 208 $672557  192% Seott, L (az5) 5 ML 4% S6342  125% Hamhen T(824) 10 EHAT 57,395
Page, D (531) FTESE S ETE sEnE 3o seTess7 L Gronder, T{871) 5 $55805  25%  Sha1s 123 SHpman,£(830) 10 $S8878 57,95
Waiams, D {£16] wa o spa IR A SE7SS7 119% Jalad T (505) 3 S51106  26%  SseR2 120 Mamua, 1(553) 15 BRSO s5723
B, N [550) e mngr JaEMe 20 SeesIer 1180% Prince, A (£33) 3 SITIM 2ax $ssos 1Sk Lugo, A 412} o5 se0352 s7742
Pencw, P (532} e ss0117 S256¢ 20%  SAESTEN  1150% Grettm, 1 723) 1 BEE 20 Se167 Josx Femaa, N[M4) 51 $76564 ss407
Poitor, ) (647) ne geaant IR IR SeESIE 1190 Priester, H (564) 12 Ss1E 215 Ses 107% Hayes, 5 [425) 92 gesst ss407
Wesver, K (650} A R B 3mM $gEsTer  1190% Heagan,M(522) 13 B 2% 6369 106K UichSeld,B(+43) 57  SI6SA 76X SIESEA 00K $76563 £8M  S5407
Do, F {64) nE 8017 62564 20K SEASTE 1150% Hunker, G (543) u BEESEN 21N $6369 106 Biuard,D{S14) 51 3066 &2% SM2 21X STEIE 1N 57209
Packer, D (ST7) e ssasy $61341 208 $64%091  11mIX Kennecy, R (549) » BEEN 215 6369 104N Schramek 0{335}) 07 | RS £, frEEEE LY
Cover M (627) = s Pt R ss3mse  181% Oate €242 1 st0Ess 6% STOESS  00%  S4012  Eox Meragra FI773) 07 $iNiH 13 BAN i e
Oornetly, P (724) Wi ss76m $E0117  21%  SE3a%e  srmrn Khendal, € (577) 1B sE06 45% SEEES  21m  $5479  80% Sean, B (316) 44 RS e b £ s76e
Greene, M (685) H $576%0 SE0117 21%  S6)S  armin Funderbag, TE76) 20 §70655 40% sreess ome $2743 4o Stama.D{IA4) €8 5IE5E4 I 576564 (&) s70
Hoh, M {715) 25 55767 60117 11K 6346 LraIx Fandat, I (535) 13 SEnET0 276 SEAMN 21 SO 2% Si6E6 65X Geetoed, 0(167) 75 FHMY Em diman o 0
WMecazzio, R (716) [T TE MEIE 21%  SeMEm  1LMIK White L (285) n o yun fTER onow faest 2k Keme, 1053 102 SEEE 0 %I [ s0
Mentague, D [693) A OINLER D3R MRS Tih MG IO SEaM@  11aIx Berayt, s {750) 12 ke SMAE 215 $3565 6ax fabet1(156) 102 $me 1 e s0
Pasey, K (684) [ $S2670 73% SS8RG3 21K SE0117 2% SE3M4 e 11AIK Sweeting § 745) JER = 2% S3%65 64N Sacher,L(170)  §2  $76565 00X S766S ey 50
Regsrer, 1{721) B2l BELO NN MleEm IO AT 2% S6uw 11K wagte, A {510} 30 Hhee has 2 $3386 64N
Sngletary, K (766) Lh $57670 73% SSEESI 21 S0 21%  S6346  I1AI% Aarey.s (38 s 852776 sss23 23% Sa7s eax
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Rergering, | {256) 53 SUAE 60K SENGS 26N SSOIB 25K SSATIM 145k
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OrtiaPerez, L (813) 40 fHTH M MTHD ISA Ll 2en  Ssom2z  1usex
Rappa, 1 723) A1 BELAL NEw SO 3N SEAN 26X S50m22 113K
Alen, 1 (1113) 01 BIME 26X seamos  11a7%
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Moore, R (675)

Calculation {to start contract period) +5% Minlmum  ActVal
Ofc:  4.02yrs =5stp =$47,882value $50,275.77 $50,406.24  5.27%
cpl: 3.8yrs =6stp =$54,456value $57,178.85 $57,404.27 5.41%
Sgt:  6.23yrs =11stp =$66,247 value
Total: 14.05 yrs

s_alary_Projection o
incr % salary
FY 16 - - 561,852
FY17 $5,862 5.48% $67,721
FY18 $1,474 2.18% $69,195
FY19 $1,474 2.13% $70,668

Total {over 3 yrs)

Increase to Base ($) $8,809.19
Increase to Base (%) 13.78%

Angelino, J (951)

Calculation (to start contract perlod) +5% Min Next
Ofc:  0.14yrs =1stp =$42,988 value
Cpl: Oyrs =0stp =50value
Sgt: oyrs =0stp =$0value
Total: 2.05 yrs

Salary Projection

incr % salary
FY 16 844,054
FY17 5157 0.36% $44,211
FY18 $1,224 277% $45,435
FY19 $1,224  2.69% $46,658

Total (over 3 yis)

Increase to Base (5) $2,603.76
Increase to Base (%) 5.82%

Act val
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Hamelky
Abbott, D o(E22)
Aeewveds, L [LE1)
Atfare, 3 (617
Rilen, L o(BE3)
allea, 3 1311
Aageling, 1 (&31)
Balles, L (559)
]
gzllard, T 4110%)
Ballenger, C (518)
Barnes, S (51¢)

Bartley, R (E68)

Badley, 1 (€3

Bayless-Sakellarios, 1 (412)
Bekkevold, M (£93)
Benson, E (914)
Bertzyk, S (758)
Blazs, G (1223)
Blizzard, D (514)
Blundell, S (917)
Bostick, A (£52)
Bostick, 1 (8es)
Eeyessy & (M3
Bray, 1 (743)

brice, @ §
brinska, T reie1
Urivies, ® (330)
Brown, 1 (547)
Brown, W (€57)
Bunevich, A (587)
Burwell, M (1800)
Byrd, N (558)
Cardwell, C (666)
Carlisle, K (371)
Castor, € (782)
Castor, 1 (8€3)
Cavett, M (657)
Chandler, K (89€)
Clark, K (584)
Cook, L (g25)
Ceurville, G (826)
Crevis, 7 (746)
Dale, C (442)
pavies, K (815)
vavis, # (415)
Davis, i (€€7)
Davis, A (B67)
Decastro, J {768)
Devito, 7 (884)
Domicc, N (762)
Donnelly, P (734)
Dorminey, C (S6S)
Dose, S (247)
Doualehi, 4 (796)
Durst, T (457)
Dykes, H (S1e)
Ellze, 1 [84k}
Elliy, N fam}
Evorns, T 1757}
Evavier, B/ {752)
Ferryrg, W [£32)
Fersel, 4 (213)
Ferrell, C r;:x)
derre, T o(0ed)
field, b (77N

K AE1T)
Foster, R (828)
Fuentes, M (285)
Fundenburg, T (376)
Gaudet, K (735)
Geelhoed, D {167)
Girard, s (199)
Goeckel, M (764)
Gonzalez Aponte, G (856)

Ford,

Gough, W (£77)
Gobila, P (5T

fraham, kK (575}
sraban, B (£33)
Bratws, E (500)
Sreenr, M (ERT)
Grifdin, I (723)
fraffith, A(san)
Grunder, T (671}
Gurrisrs, 7|553)
Guyap, 7, (778)

FirstName

DANIEL
LolrE
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TrEHINE
saiel
£23
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TIHOTHY
CASANDRA
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MIGUEL
ERIKA
scoTT
GREGOAY
DAVID
STEVEN
ANTONIO
Jess
KaTIE
JAMES
DAVID
THOMAS
STEVEN
MARQUITTA
WARREN
ANDREW
PARK
NICHOLAS
CHRISTOPHER
KEITH
CRYSTAL
J0SEPH
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
MAJOR
LA JARVIS
GARRETT
205ERH
CHARLES
KERNETH
HICHAEL
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AN
JAMES
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PATRICK
CHARLES
STEVEN
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JEFFREY

HiddleName
P

(533
KNORA

o winimlA= vied

JUSTIN

womow

=R D AE W e KT A e m e

VICTOR

LastName Suffix Departmentld
agEaTT ¥
ACEVEDO i3

LFOHT: il
ALLEN 53
ALLUN un
ANGELTHD 951
hatLes 994
BALLEY 837
BALLARD 11e5
BALLENGER 518
BARNES 519
BARTLEY i 868
BAYLESS~SAKELLARIOS 212
BEKKEVOLD sex
BENSON 514
BERTZYK 7E0
BLAZS e
BLIZZARD 514
BLUNDELL 817
BOSTICK 853
BOSTICK 06
BOVETT =3
BRAY 743
BRICE 535
BRINSKO 533
BRISTOW 538
BROWN 7
BROWN 857
BUNEVICH 907
BURNWELL b 1008
BYRD 550
CARDHELL 668
CARLISLE 371
CASTOR 782
CASTOR 863
CAVETT 697
CHANDLER 596
CLARK s84
CO0K 905
COURVILLE 906
CREWS 46
DALE 422
DAVIES 3% Bl
DAVIS 413
DAVIS ey
DAVIS 167
DECASTRO T
DEVITO nEL
DOMICO 70
DONNELLY TR
DORMINEY 5E9
DOSE 247
DOUALEHT 798
DURST 457
DYKES 918
ELLIS 943
ELLIS 401
EVANS 957
EXAVIER 784
FERRARA 434
FERREL a13
FERRELL 821
seann-_ 807
FIELD 777
FARD 517
FISTER P
FUENTES 45
FUNDENBURG 376
GAUDET 735
GEELHOED 167
GIRARD 183
GOECKEL 7ex
GITALET APONTE 855
GOUGH &7
GOULD 508
GRAHAM I 975
GRAHAM 812
GRAHAM 3 500
GREENE EEE
GRIFFIN 723
GRIFFITH 220
GRUNDER 871
GURRTERT 993
GUYAN 779

Cityld
16061
848D
15904
16395
16980
17841
18583
16096
18362
17325
11774
16483
10117
16702
17287
13573
18678
11711
17044
17842
15783
17937
13462
17212
WETE
11885
15768
16447
16782
18668
12018
12648

15428
16460
12975
18585
17e81
16987
17089
13552
1dace
$E=143

SEHO
162EH
14087
15566
16696
13957
13269
12176
17830
16832
10839
17213
17347

855e
17881
15534
10281
10119
16802
15758
14238
11768
16836
18060

5657
13380

8308

e
108
17686
16589
17194
18132
15831
11457
12833
13133
17357
16540
1857e
15369

Race Gender
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DOB
1/18/1385
8/25/1958
1/18/1979
1/16/1982
2/24/1989
3/11/1991
6/30/1993

4/9/1963
12/1/1576
2/3/1991
7/22/1578
4/29/1986
9/7/1973
2/1/1576
8/15/1991
8/2/1574
11/29/1961
10/7/1972
10/8/1587
12/6/1998
3/8/1986
3/21/1994
5/27/1982
3/11/1985
12/17/1592
12/19/1976
1/20/1988
EPENGE
Lf8/15ES
B1iress
11/38/1978
18/5/1577
2/14/1967
1/17/1984
9/23/1986
1/1/1571
12/3/1993
8/4/1989
2/28/1987
$/11/1987
7/4/1982
4/18/3%58
j3yasea
e Yii
Fia/ R
EFATETEE]
33571572
91180387
/25/1979
8/7/1972
7/14/1956
8/9/1586
1/7/1979
12/18/1974
12/2/1985
2/13/1579
8/11/1973
5/13/1983
3/23/1983
9/18/1575
4/26/1964
4/20/1986
8/16/1977
1/1/1985
2/9/1970
3/31/1982
11/7/1991
6/15/1969
16/8/1961
3/9/1966
4/14/1968
12/6/1981
EFE TR
1/28/2ETT
Ariefzesn
f1af13z
11871852
11/25/1972
3/25/1965
1/14/1977
4/8/1963
4/3e/1985
1/15/1988
6/23/1978

Datesworn
arfeees oFC
313nf0e8 OE
8117, ‘are

g/8fatie arc
7/16/2018 OFC
8/11/2016 OFC
€/21/2018 OFC
11/24/2005 OFC
6/21/2818 OFC
6/10/2014 OFC
3/22/2002 OFC
6/2/2011 OFC
11/1/1996 OFC
B(1f2012 OFC
£/18/201 OFC
E/faRes CPy
3/1/2018 BFC
8/3/2001 357
6/10/2014 OFC
8/11/2016 OFC
§/19/20808 OFC
6/15/2016 OFC
8/11/2006 OFC
6/16/2015 OFC
8/12/201S OFC
18/19/2801 OFC
5/24/2810 CPL
12/16/2018 CPL
7/31/2013 OFC
7/23/2018 OFC
11/8/2862 OFC
4/2/2004 SGT
4/18/1995 OFC
8/15/2008 OFC
3/31/2011 OFC
/1373865 OFC
2/BjiRIE OFC
T/31/2013 eEe
TALIIEIS et
RIS R
B 106 FE
I/IN1S5T CFL
I8 aees OFC
SENEVE Rl
4j11/8e13 CRL
3431/2011 ERL

a3 riw oRt
12/23/2886 OFC
7/27/20€5 OFC
8/2/2002 OFC
1/19/2616 OFC
12/16/2888 OFC
1/8/1999 SGT
12/5/2013 OFC
3/24/2016 OFC
6/7/1996 OFC
3/24/2016 OFC
9/19/2008 OFC
10/6/1997: 5GT
11/1/1596 OFC
11/28/2012 OFC
7/1/2008 SGT
8/18/20@7 | OFC
10/28/2003 OFC
1/27/2689 OFC
16/12/2017 OFC
5/22/1995 cPL
3/14 /2009 | OFC
516/1981 55T
516428 S5T
3BT OFE
FR4/2F1E OFC
PI1E/2T1T DEC
13/5/7913 OFC
A/1942217; OFC
RS/ IERS OFC
8/3/2601 OFC
4/13/2005 ‘0FC
3/11/2005 CFL
8/14/2014. OFC
€/2/2011,CPL
10/12/2017 OFC
10/18/2067 OFC

CurrentRank CurrentRankDate

12/15/2008
2/11/2008
/1) 1068
8/16/2018
7/16/2018
6/29/2016
S/21/2018
11/24/2009
5/14/2018
5/12/2014
3/22/2022
6/2/2011
10/21/19%6
7/9/2012
5/12/2014
7/16/2018
1/22/2018
9/5/2011
4/28/2014
6/29/2016
8/19/2088
4/25/2016
8/11/2086
4/27/2015
6/22/2015
10/8/2001
5/22/2017
11/26/2017
6/16/2013
7/23/2018
11/8/2002
1/4/2016
4/10/1995
8/15/2008
12/28/2010
9/30/2004
1e/16/2017
5/28/2013
7/8/2013
7/8/2013
1/38/10806
7/38/2087
B/11/20€8
12/21/1996
7/16/201B
7/16/2018
4/9/2008
19/24/2011
12/11/2086
6/20/2005
712212002
12/14/2015
12/16/2e08
7/17/2017
11/11/2013
2/25/2016
16/7/1936
2/29/2016
9/19/2008
9/5/2011
10/21/1996
1e/29/2012
9/25/2017
8/6/2007
LTI
1/ fines
8/38/2017
3/3/2088
2/18/2008
10/27/2008
5/5/2011
2/12/2007
2/29/2016
7/11/2011
11/11/2013
3/23/2017
7/14/20¢8
8/3/2001
4/13/2005
1/4/2016
6/2/2014
5/22/2017
11/16/2017
9/16/2067

Salary oFT
20,78 13/15 /308
$ig, 3¢ 3f11/3008
434,30 5/8/200R
$23,27 srierasie
$20.67 7rIBfiRiE
$21,1B Bfiffieas
$20.67 Sf3LI10F
$23,27 11/24/2089
$20.67 5/14/2018
$21.20 5/12/2014
$27.48 3/22/2002
$22.75  6/2/2011
§3g.m qeiaafases
$23.23 M9l
$a1.a8 53/13/1814
BI6.68  3/E/I0E6
FILIE 1/22/2810
33158 723/
$31.30 afaiama
421,38 6/35/2806
¥25.30 8/19/2088
$21.18 4/25/2016
$25.3) 8/11/2806
$21.18 4/27/2015
$21.18 §/22/2015
$27.48 10/8/2601
$24.43 3/31/2010
$23.89 11/22/20e10
421.71 6/10/2013
$28.67 7/23/2018
$26.88 11/8/2002
$29.74  4/2/2084
$30.24 4/18/1995
$24.30 8/19/2088
$22.75 12/20/2018
$25.85 8/30/2004
$21.71 10/16/2817
$21.71 5/28/2013
$21.71  7/8/2013
$21.71  7/8/2013
$25.33 1/38/2086
$32.84 16/27/1997
$24.38 8/11/2008
$29.99 12/21/1936
$23.34 2/13/2012
$23.85 12/27/2e10
$24.30  4/9/2008
$22.23 1e/24/2e11
$24.82 12/11/2086
425.85 6/20/2085
$27.40 7/22/2002
$20.16 12/14/2015
$35.78 13/16) b
33288 :1;14?;5;3
$21.50 mn
2 38 2/3MpEis
34 aai TS
$11.09 3/aEiEs
$34,50 3/istiee
$34.:

$28.80 10faa/18ss
$31.7 18us/ie2
¥iG. 5 E/1Ef0eE
$24.82  8/6/2007
$36.37 10/20/ 3002
$23.78 171277063
$21.18 3/30/2017
$32.65 5/22/1995
$24.3e 2/18/2008
$36.01

$30.49

$24.82 2/12/2007
$21.18: 2/29/2016
$22.75 7/11/2011
$21.71 11/11/2013
$21.84 3/23/2017
$24.38' 7/14/2008
$27.52  8/3/2001
$25.95 4/13/2005
$27.11 2/28/2005
$21.20 6/2/2014
$23.89  6/2/2011
$20.67 11/16/2017
$24.30 9/10/2007

R SGT

6/27/1988

7/16/20€18

3/3/20e8 9/5/2011

5/22/2617
11/20/2017

9/5/2011  1/4/2016

7/3e/2087

7/16/2018
7/16/20€18

TFeiepiewy 771772017

11 e

9/5/2811

S45207  arIsiiny

3/3/2008

8/27/2001 10/27/2008
12/18/2087 9/5/2011

1/4/2016

5/22/2017



NameKey
Guyzn, H (492)
Guyten, I (£6€
Hall, ¥ (753)
Hzrdman, § (£11)
Harrison, T (524)
Hartley, R (572)
Hetcher, & ($22)
Hayes, S (44€)
Hayes, L (454)
Hayes-borrison, D (§45)
Henagan, M (522)
Hickey, C (£9%
Hinson, J (57€)
Holcomb, R (516)
Holmes, K (835)
Holt, M (71F)
Hope, N (428)
Heuston, D (772)
Huertz, S (22€)
Hunter, 6 (541)
Hutchinson, 3 (717)
Jacksen, N (S2€)
Jallad, T (9es)
Johrson, T (9&¢)
Jenes, S (765)
Kankam, D (S7€)
keimig, E (877)
Kennedy, R (548)
Kerkau, M (585)
Kerkau, 1 (7€7)
Kesting, C (7€8)
Kikendz11, E (577)
King, C (s&2)
Klement, 1 (553)
kncblech, O (11e7)
Koprowski, 1 (788)
Kumar, € (£15)
tzke, 1 (£58)
Lerdner, T (854)
Lardner, N (838)
Litchield, B (441}
cermil, F (537)
Luga, £ (411)

cen, 3 (523)

¥adsen, K (£52)
zloney, 1 (51¢)
Menini, 3 (£57)
Marshzll, D (£45)
Martinez, C (578)
tazlaghani, 1 (£65)
vzzzuca, 1 (583)
Kccarthy, B (E54)
Hecarty, D (85¢
Mcczzzic, R (71€)
Mcferlana, € (822)
Kckinzie, S (€5€)
Meek, W (£76)
Felarzgno, F (773)
Kerher, H (282)
Maurer, J (928)
Miller, J (S53)
Niller, H (287)
Fones, M (SES)
Hontague, D (692
Moore, A (465)
Moare, R (675)
Kosher, i (868)
Hullins, § (956)
Hullins, T (556)
Kunn, F (159)
Myers, M (356)
Habet, J (156)
Karayzn, R (465)
Hezl, A (S7€)
ticolcff, V (755)
Ortiz Perez, L (£13)
Osborne, O (£25)
Owens, A (£185)
Owens, C {E€1)
Fage, D (531)
Pandak, J (695)
Parker, D (677)
Pascale, K (8£3)
Penny, P (586)

FirstiName

HELEN
JOHN
MICHAEL
SHAWN
THOMAS
ROMNNIE
BYLYNN
STEPHEN
LEAH
DYLAN
MICHAEL
CHRISTIAN
JAMES
REBECCA
KIRK
MATTHEW
NORWOOD
DEFORREST
SAMUEL
GERALD
JERMAINE
NAKEEMA
TARIK
TRAVIS
STEVEN
DENZEL
EMORIE
ROBERT
NANCY
JEFFREY
CHRISTOPHER
BRETT
CHRISTOPHER
JOHN
DENISE
JOHN
CASEY
JAMES
THOMAS
NICOLE
BRADFORD
FARRAH
ARIEL
JoHN
KIMBERLY
JOHN
JEREMY
DREW
CHRISTOPHER
MIKEL
JOHN
BRENDON
DANIEL
RYAN
COLLIN
SHELDON
WARREN
FRED
MICHAEL
JOSHUA
JAMIE
HAYLEY
MICAH
DONNA
ALEXANDER
REBEKAH
MICHAEL
SHANE
THOMAS
FREDERICK
MICHAEL
JOHN
RABINDRANAUTH
ALAN

CHARLES
DEBRA
JOHN
DEBRA
KAITLYN
PATRICK

HiddleName
RENEE
A

L
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JAMIE
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UMMER
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LastName
GUYAN
GUYTON
HALL
HARDMAN
HARRISON
HARTLEY
HATCHER
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES -MORRISON
HENAGAN
HICKEY
HINSON
HOLCOMB
HOLMES
HOLT
HOPE
HOUSTON
HUERTA
HUNTER
HUTCHINSON
JACKSON
JALLAD
JOHNSON
JONES
KANKAM
KEIMIG
KENNEDY
KERKAU
KERKAU
KESTING
KIKENDALL
KING
KLEMENT
KNOBLOCH
KOPROWSKI
KUMAR
LAKE
LARDNER
LARDNER
LITCHFIELD
LORMIL
LUGD
MADSEN
MADSEN
HALONEY
MANINI
HMARSHALL
HARTINEZ
MAZLAGHANT
HAZZUCA
MCCARTHY
HCCARTY
MCCAZZIO
MCFARLAND
MCKINZIE
MEEK
MELARAGNO
MERHAR
MEURER
MILLER
MILLER
MONES
MONTAGUE
HOORE
MOORE
MOSHER
MULLINS
MULLINS
HUNN
HYERS
NABET
NARAYAN
NEAL
NICOLOFF
ORTIZ PEREZ
OSBORNE
OWENS
OWENS
PAGE
PANDAK
PARKER
PASCALE
PENNY

IR

suffix DepartmentId

2845

533
£95
77

S88

Cityld
11357
18041
14020
15833
16016
12188
17373
10746
10761
16157
11776
17025
12177
10173
12408
13078
10354
14698
18383
11928
13087
17459
16951
18033
14018
18134
18133
11971
12239
14058
15543
12221
15694

8323
18865
13e3e
17255
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Race Gender
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DOB
8/31/1976
4/19/1982
12/3/1571
1/25/1573
1/28/15%4
4/1e/1578

4/3/1986
18/17/1976
4/4/1874
5/2/1585
9/18/1962
6/12/1981
12/23/1976
7/15/1578
2/4/1958
12/27/1979
1/20/1973
9/15/1580
10/6/1993
8/16/1566
1/18/1578
11/23/1986
11/27/1983
18/28/1589
2/28/1975
8/26/1992
7/18/1594
12/26/1969
6/18/1973
11/5/1988
7/28/1971
4/24/1872
9/8/1983
12/6/1866
18/14/1598
4/6/1576
5/7/15%8
6/23/1987
10/24/1582
11/2e/1585
3/31/1574
1/14/1577
7/25/1574
5/6/1576
11/26/1974
1/8/1884
1/28/1595
6/38/1588
5/11/1993
12/24/1581
12/15/1988
10/4/1976
§/3/1993
3/26/1981
8/14/1996
4/17/1571
8/B/158%
9/5/198¢
3/31/1989
18/25/1984
8/19/1593
6/18/1595
3/2/1976
9/25/1681
7/31/1969
9/29/1578
7/22/1987
11/15/1594
2/4/1567
4/29/1962
11/20/1978
4/23/1963
5/12/1973
4/16/1587
12/14/1985
3/4/1987
2/4/1981
1/1/1985
6/2/1978
4/19/1968
12/6/1976
7/5/1966
2/22/15%4
16/18/1978

DateSworn
3/3e/2ee1
§/11/2016

7/1/2806
8/15/2088
8/31/2€e09
8/19/2002
8/14/2014

B/3/1998

1/8/1999

11/24/2009
3/22/2002

4/4/2013

8/2/2002
3/38/2009
9/18/2015
8/12/2005

/771897
12/4/2007

10/12/2017
7/12/2002

1/6/2006
12/1/2014
12/5/2813
4/19/2017

3/9/2087
a/1s/2e17
4/19/2017
11/8/2002
9/13/2002
a/27/2887
1/11/2808
8/38/2002

12/16/2e08
7/15/1994
6/21/2818
9/15/2086
6/16/2014
12/16/2e1e
8/31/2e89
6/22/2809
16/38/1997
7/12/2e82
2/20/2009
4/17/2¢09
7/1/2e89
12/16/28e8
6/21/2018
8/12/2015
4/19/2017
3/31/2011
18/25/2802

9/9/2018
3/24/2016
1/28/2205
4/19/2817
12/5/2003
8/16/2011

6/1/2087

3/1/2018
12/1/2014
B/11/2016

16/12/2817
4/19/2017
4/13/2005

4/2/1999
8/12/2204

6/2/2811
3/24/2016

6/2/2011
1/30/1989

S/8/2006°

1/5/1589
2/17/2000
4/18/2e17

4/9/20e08
8/14/2014
a/19/2017
8/31/2009

10/24/2003
12/7/2061
4/1373845

EFLZSI08

4/19/2017
4/11/2083

CurrentRank CurrentRankDate

56T

8/14/2017
6/27/2016
7/1/2008
8/19/1008
9/25/2017
8/5/2002
7/7/2014
7/30/2007
3/38/2015
5/22/2017
18/31/2011
2/18/2013
7/22/2002
3/30/2089
7/13/2015
12/27/2084
7/7/1987
12/4/2007
8/30/2017
5/7/2012
9/25/2017
16/27/2014
9/25/2017
3/2/2017
2/13/2007
3/14/2017
3/14/2017
9/5/2611
Sfzznaens
a/5s L7
133 e
1/4/1016
5/22/2017
7/3/2006
5/14/2018
8/11/2086
3/3/2014
11/22/201e
8/17/2009
5/22/2017
2/5/2007
16/13/2814
§/14/2017
4/6/2ee9
£/15/2089
11/3/2009
6/21/2018
7/6/2015
3/14/2017
12/20/2010
3/30/2015
8/16/2018
2/25/2016
1/18/2005
3/2/2017
5/7/2012
7/11/2011
11/6/2017
1/8/2018
10/27/2014
6/29/2016
8/30/2017
3/2/2017
4/13/2005
3/15/1999
6/4/2012
9/25/2017
2/29/2016
6/2/2011
1/38/1989
9/5/2006
7/3/2006
2/14/2008
3/2/2017
9/25/2017
B/3/1014
IFT T
Ef31/108
Sfaafzeay
1t/ 58 zeay
Tire e
£/l
ey
&f18/r803

Salary
$31.78
$20.16
$24.30
424,30
$25.8E
$27.48
$21.20
$34.21
$33,46
334,42
3365
0.7
327,40
$23.78
$20.68
425.85
$29.59
$24.30
$21,18
$28.96
$26.60
$21.18
$22.80
$21.71
$24.82
$21.18
$21.18
$26.96
420.76
13588
24,38
$39.53
$24.97
$36.81
$21.71
$25.33
$21.28
$22.75
$23.78
$24,57
$34.21
$28.43
$26.71
$23.78
$23.78
$23.78
$21.71
$20.68
$21.18
$22.75
430.49
$23.27
$21.18
$25.85
$20.16
$29.74
$22.75
$27.17
$21.58
$21.18
$21.18
321,18
$21.71
$25.85
$28.95
$29.74
$33.59
$21.18
$32.75
$38.34
425.48
$36.81
$26.43
$20.16
$25.51
531,30
g Felhil)
$33.78
130,78
77,28
33718
135,87
$5.I%
$25.%8

OFC
3/30/2001
6/27/2016
7/1/20e2
8/19/2008
8/31/2005
8/5/20@2
7/7/2014

10/22/1938
13734/ aee8
faasiee:
figfims
Tlizfinez
3/30/2009
7/13/2015
12/27/2e24

7/7/1937
12/4/2007
8/3e/2017
7/12/2082

1/6/2096
10/27/2014
11711/2013

3/2/2017
2/12/2007
3/14/2017
3/14/2017
11/8/2082

9/9/2802
4/38/20€7
12/3/207
8/26/2002
12/16/2028

5/14/2018
9/11/2086
3/3/2014
11/22/201@
8/17/20e9
4/2e/2089

7/12/2002
1/26/20€9
4/6/20¢3
6/15/2085
11/3/20808
8/21/2€18
7/6/2015
3/14/2017
12/2e/2e1e

8/16/2010
2/29/2016
1/18/2005
3/2/2017
12/5/2083
7/11/2011
$/7/2007
1/8/2018
10/27/2014
6/29/2016
8/38/2017
3/2/2017
4/13/2005
3/15/1999
B8/12/2084
4/4/2e11
2/29/2016
6/2/2011
1/30/1989
9/5/2086

2/14/2000
3/2/2017
4/9/2e88
67212814

EVEEIETIY]

LTEETSTE)

=/isliees

S EE

a/33/ 2825

8/12/2004
3/2/2017

4/14/2003

cFL
9/5/2011

4/27/2015

5/9/2€95
1/26/2010
M
AL Pt

5/7/2e12
9/25/2017

9/25/2e17

9/5/2011
1e/13/2e14
9/25/2017
1/4/2016

5/22/2017
6/25/2021

S/22/2017
8/15/2685
1e/13/2814
10/13/2014

7/8/2012

1e/27/2e28

1/4/2016

8/18/280¢8
9/25/2017

3/3/20€3

9/25/2017

4/27/2015

7/16/2018

5
8/14/2017

§/25/20817

7/38/2007
3/38/2615

5/22/2e17

7/3/2806

2/5/2027

8/14/2017

3/38/2015

5/7/2012

11/6/2817

6/4/2812

733098

5/22/1e17



Namshey
Birer, W (1ER)

Einkttan, B o)

Eirtle, B (EE
Poirot, J (847)
Porter, E (23E)
Posey, K (684)
Postle, S (2€2)
Pridgen, S (7€2)
Priester, H (664)
Prince, A (B33)
Quimbayo, M (£81)
Quinn, R (B92)
Quinn, ¥ (621)
Rappa, 7 (733)
Rarey, J (B3g)
Ratliff, E (B62)
Register, J (721)
Rengering, J (896)
Reynolds, T (B27)
Roberts, R (£16)
Rochelle, K (456)
Rodonis, A (ce3)
Rodriguez, D (568)
Rogers, R (£31)
Rometty, M (£36)
Rowe, 1 (£8€)
Ruck, S (85€)
Russano, b (952)
salefrio, ) (948)
Sztcher, L (170)
Saulsberry, T (£71)
Schramek, D (335)
Scott, L (855)
Scott, L (ege)
Seale, W (341)
Senn, B (316)
Shipman, S (83€)
Shrigley, R (541)
Shugan, & (11e6)
Shutterly, B (962)
Sides, M (742)
Singletary, K (785)
Small, W (£88)
Smith, D (463)
smith, b (42€)
Smith, B (776)
smoak-Prince, K (£32)
South, 3 (451)
Sowards, 3 (754)
Spinger, A (1€01)
Stemen, A (B4g)
Stephens, T (852)
Stonecypher, K (E23)
Strzmz, D (184)
sullivan, # (243)
Sweeting, S (745)
Talton, C (695)
Tezsley, $ (7€E)
Tirado, D (492)
Tobias, B (71%)
Torres, 1 (8e1)
Trayaick, B (336)
Turner, K (572)
valdes, L (£62)
Wagle, A (€18)
Walsh, C ($92)
Wzlters, M (774)
‘Ward, € (673)
Weaver, K (65€)
welch, € (776)
Welter, J (7eg)
Wendt, H (533)
white, F (581)
white, L (286)
White, R (797)
Wilkins, E (761)
Williams, D (S16)
Young, H (445)
Young, V (645)
2yskowski, F (€43)

Firstims
WILFREDS
HRONALE
B
FlieTs
FH '-_Ql
KATHERINE
SHELLEY
STEPHANIE
HERBERT
APANDA
HONICA
RYAN
MATTHEW
JON
JASON
EDWARD
JOSEPH
JAMES
THOMAS
RANDAL
MOSE
AMANDA
DAVID
ROBERT
MICHAEL
JASON
STEPHEN
DESIREE
JACK
LISA
TREVARRIS
DAVID
LONNIE
LISA
WENDY
BILLY
SARA
ROBERT
ROSS
BROOKE
MATTHEW
KENNETH
WHITNEY
DIAMOND
DONTONYA
BRETT
KARLEIGH
JUSTINE
JACOB
ALEC
AARON
TRAVIS
KIM
DANA
MARK
STEVEN
CHARLES
SANDY
DEREK
BENJAMIN
JUSTIN
BRET
KENDRICK
LYNNE

AARDN
CASEY
MATTHEW
CHARLES
KELLY
oAl
JARIN

HENDRIK
PAUL
LESLIE

NU_BERT
EDNARD:

BOUGLAL

FARRY

VICTERTA

FRAN

MiddleName

T w4 X P @®DUr>» IO

ELLEN

FRANCIS

R e R

Leathnme
FERED
FIRCETON
FINTLE
FaIRTT
PORTER
BosEy
iy
FRILGEN
FRIESTER T

FRINGE

QUIMBAYO

QUINN

QUINN

RAPPA

RAREY

RATLIFF

REGISTER

RENGERING

REYNOLDS i
ROBERTS

ROCHELLE W
RODONIS

RODRIGUEZ

ROGERS

ROMETTY

ROKE

RUCK

RUSSANO

SALAFRIO

SATCHER

SAULSBERRY

SCHRAMEK

SCOTT 3
SCOTT

SEALE

SENN Ik
SHIPHAN

SHRIGLEY

SHUGAN

SHUTTERLY

SIDES

SINGLETARY

SkALL

SMITH

SHITH

SMITH

SMOAK-PRINCE

SOUTH

SOWARDS

SPINGER

STEMEN

STEPHENS

STONECYPHER

STRAMA

SULLIVAN

SWEETING R
TALTON bl
TEASLEY

TIRADO

TOBLAS

TORRES

TRAYWICK

TURNER

VALDES

WAGLE

WALSH

WALTERS

WARD m
WEAVER

WELCH

WELTER

WENDT

WHITE

WHITE

WHITE

WILKINS ]
WILLIAMS

YOUNG v
YOUNG

ZYSKOWSKI

Suffix DepartwentId

s

ey
)
923

CityId Race Gender

1844e
I7EE0
b o
13143
pra s
12889
17077
13005
12716
16675
17524
16877
16545
13262
16183
15695
13113
16959
16035
11678
11152
17078
16450
16676
17564
58S
16229
18312
17829
8366
18696
8368
16392
16752
8328

8371
16077
17673
18863
17523
13480
13022
19311
8462
11248
13136
avsze |
10782
13690
18669
16227
16871
16015
8262
16188
13518
12993
13472
10452
13098
15693
8383
1565
18453
1304
104=8
14188
12757
12423
14245
13039
17521
16292

188
I5EEE- W
13385 E
11735 8
1925 W
13331 B
13358-W
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T HETETETTATREEEETE

o
41371558
11671553
/AR /158T
32071578
7/16/1586
1/25/1871
3/7/19%8
vt
H1ef1970
Biaafiswe
1/6/1993
5/23/1987
67172882
2f2xf3m
230/3501
BiI4/I505
E/RE/19EE
ATLEFE
EITIIBTH
SIWERD
T/I0)1EET
EfT5(193
B/11f185E
Ef1f1928
3)26/18%7
£/0/353s
12/22/1986
#1a/1s54
$/14/1552
S/3/1E67
Tiericss
£738/1567
127373580
7/24/1985
3/27/1870
3/22/197¢
7/28/1985
4/29/1970
5/28/1988
6/9/1993
4/10/1984
5/15/1578
11/11/1991
8/18/1956
5/23/19573
3/13/15%6
7/26/1952
7/7/1871
3/15/1983
9/18/15%4
2/6/1988
9/21/1976
1/21/1570
1/2/1968
1/4/1978
6/2/1977
11/29/1566
AEEN
S /1576
T/ ESTE
paliifiot)
7;1{;}§E§
3361553
T/aaf1584
5/1E (1574
8/23/1987
B/2TI1ERS
R
1871463888
18/21/1971
57571583
BIIG/1E5T
10/35/0878
a/18/1058
10/323969
1xfefaeTs
afafaTs

1 ERf28T5
1Z/1fISTS
9/32/1573

DateSworn
12/16/2e1e OFC
6/15/2816 OFC
4/11/2812 OFC
8/12/2003 OFC
9/18/2815 OFC
1/7/2805 OFC
7/31/2013 OFC
E/12/1865 CPL
11/18/2883 CFL
BfE1/2809 CPL
§/13/2816 OFC
£/3/2F13 QFC
IT/EH/I0IL QEC
TIN/EE1S 0P
APLTFI2ED (CRL
S/33/2808 OFT
371172088 GFE
/3813 OFC
A[1TI065 OFC
£3/3063 0fC
£/28/2082 OFC
743142813 OFC
1241612810 OFC
S/hfa0as OFC
£/18/3035 0¥
a1/ bFe
11/24/2609 OFC
WI1BLI0IT OFC
1/LE/ERG OFC
o/13/1E8] ST
af1s/i017 OFC
171813592 5oT
#3018 CPL
a1y CEL
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11/1/5088 Gre
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134 e OFC
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1027/ 2803 OFC
ra1e T
491/ 3003 OFC
ifiR/iees CPL
18/14fIees OFC
33/4/2807 OFC
5715/ 2608 OFC
47285805 OFC
3/38)3008 OFE
131”:_&_&1 =3
411%/2817 OFC
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Sf15/2888 TRL
01242897 £FC
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1728 50T
AFINIIEST OFC
11/9/2807 OFC
12/3/2004 OFC
4/24/2815 OFC
13722/ OEC
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8/19/2068 | OFC
8/10/2007 CPL
2/15/202 | OFC
7/28/1598 0EC
8/12/2003 55T
1/10/2883 | OFC
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4/27/2015
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1/4/2616
5/22/2017
5/22/2017
7/26/2004
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Key

LAST FIRST  EMPL_MIDDLE i
NORMAN  VICTOR

BAKER  GLEN  MERRELL
FERREL  SCOTT D

JACKSON IAMES €

MARESCA ' MICHAEL D
MCDOWELLRALPH £

MUNN  FREDERICK)

PARKER  DEBRA L

SAXON  ELGIN T
WOODMANMARC  ‘DRAPER
BARTLEY ROBERT G

DOUGLAS MICHAEL M
 GEELHOED DONALD W _

NABET  JOHN 'R

REDDICK JOSEPH C
_SATCHER _ LISA s

_ YARBROUG JOHN  LANCE

ZARAGOZA FERNANDC |

58
565
413
187
130
368
159
677
314

)
315°
167
156
153
170
154°
409

TITLE C TITLE

7313
7321
7321
7321
7321
7321
7321
7321
7321
7321
7331
7331
7331
7331
7331
7331
7331
7331

Folice Carparat
Police Dificer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sargeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant

RATE  ANNUAL

$33.27 $69,198.3:
$27.43 $57,056.90
42924 $60,821.07
$30.24 $62,908.3"
$30.24 $62,908.3¢
$30.24 $62,908.3¢
$30.24 $62,908.3!
$26.37 554,843.1!
$30.24 $62,908.3
$30.24 $62,908.3!
$36.81 $76,563.5!
$36.46 $75,845.7¢
$35.71 574,269.1(
$36.81 576,563.5!
$36.81 $76,563.5!
$36.81 §76,562.7:
436,81 $76,563.5!
$30.92 $64,305.7C

DBRP DT

4/1/13
5/1/13
10/1/15
2/1/14
5/1/12
5/1/13
2/1/14
10/1/16
6/1/13
6/1{13
9/1/12
6/1/13
1/1/16
2/1/14
7/1/12
10/1/16
1/1/13
5/1/15

IRP MAX

$33.27
S30.24
S30.24
S30,24
$30.24
$30.24

$30.24:

$30.24
$30.24
$30.24
$36.81
$36.81
$36.81
$36.81
$36.81
$36.81
536.81
$36.81

APPOINTILEV_PRGR BEN_FRGRE SERVICE_ YOS

1/23/89  1/23/89
ez 7/8j02
10/21/96 10/21/96
9/15/92 §/15/92
9/21/87 7
11/22/94
1/30/89
7/10/45
5/17/93
6/6/88
2/15/88
6/1/93
1/14/91
1/9/89
11/9/87
6/11/80
11/9/87
10/21/96

11/22/94
1/30/89

6/1/93
1/14/91

1/9/89
11/9/87
9/23/91
11/3/47
/22497

9/21/87.

7/10/95:
5/17/93:

6/6/88
2/15/88:

1/23/89 1/23/88 283

7/8/02  7/8/02 14.7
10/21/96 10/21/96 20.4
g/15/92 9/15/92 245
9/21/87! 9/21/87 29.5
11/22494 11/22/54 22.3
1/30/89 1/30/89 28.2
8/12/04 7/10/95 21.7
5/17/93 5/17/93 238

6/6/88 6/6/88.28.8:
2/15/88 2/15/88 23,1

6/1/93  6/1/93 238
1/14/91° 1/14/91.26.2

1/9/89  1/9/89 28.2
10/31/88 11/9/87 293
9/23/91 9/23/91 255
11/9/87 11/9/87 293
10/21/96 10/21/96 204



Key 0cC Cp
Abbott, D (822) :2YR
Angelino, J (951) 4YR
Bailey, J (837) 4YR
‘Ballenger, C (918) 4YR
Barnes, S (519) 4YR
Bartley, R (868) 4YR
Bayless-Sakellarios, J (412 4YR
Bekkevold, M (893) {4YR
Benson, E (914) ‘4YR
Blizzard, D (514) 4YR
Bostick, A (952) [4YR
Boyett, K (963) 4YR
Bray, J (743) 4YR
Brice, D (935) 4YR
Brinsko, T (939) 4YR
Bristow, S (530) i 2YR
Brown, M (847) 4YR
Brown, W (857) 4YR
Bunevich, A (907) 4YR
Byrd, N (550) 4YR
Cardwell, C (660) 4YR
Castor, C (782) 4YR
Castor, J (863) 2YR
Clark, M (904) i2YR
Cook, L (905) ‘4YR
Dale, C (442) JfY_RN
Davis, M (887) MAS
. Decastro, J (788) 2YR
‘Domico, N (760)  '2YR ’
Dose, S (947) 2YR
Doualehi, A (798) MAS
Durst, T (457) ‘4YR
Dykes, H (910) 2YR
Evans, J (957) 4YR
Exavier, B (784) 4YR
Ferrara, N (434) 4YR
Ferrell, C (821) 2YR
Foster, R (828) 2YR
Gaudet, K (735) 2YR
Geelhoed, D (167) 4YR
Girard, S (199) 4YR

Gonzalez Aponte, G (958) 4YR

degree_type
AAJAS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS

degree_value
%0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,600
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0

31,000

$1,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,000

$e
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$0

$0

$e
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



Gough, W (877)
Gould, P (908)

i Graham, E (500)
Grunder, T (871)
Guyan, H (494)
Guyan, J (779)
Hardman, S (811)
Harrison, T (824)
Hatcher, B (922)

Hayes-Morrison, D (845)

Hayes, L (454)
Hayes, S (449)
Hickey, C (899)
Holt, M (715)
Hope, N (429)
Houston, D (772)
Jallad, T (909)
iKerkau, J (767)
Kerkau, N (585)
!Kikendall, B (577)
King, C (800)
Klement, J (353)
 Koprowski, J (708)
Kumar, C (915)
‘Lardner, N (839)
‘Lardner, T (844)
Litchfield, B (441)
;Lormil, F (537)
iLugo, A (411)
‘Madsen, J (523)
Madsen, K (654)
Maloney, J (819)
Marshall, D (945)
Mccarthy, B (854)
Mccarty, D (959)
Mccazzio, R (718)
Meek, W (876)
‘Meurer, J (928)

' Miller, J (953)
Moore, A (465)
Moore, R (675)
Mosher, M (869)
Mullins, S (950)

2YR
MAS
4YR

2YR
‘2YR

4YR
MAS
4YR
4YR

4YR

4YR
2YR
2YR
4YR
2YR
4YR
MAS
2YR
4YR
4YR
2YR
4YR
4YR
4YR

‘4YR

4YR
4YR
4YR
4YR

12YR

4YR
2YR
2YR
2YR
4YR
2YR
4YR
4YR
4YR
2YR
4YR
4YR
4YR

OFC
OFC
OFC
CPL
SGT
OFC
OFC
SGT
OFC
CPL
SGT
SGT
OFC
OFC
OFC
OFC
CPL
CPL
SGT
CPL
CPL
SGT
OFC
OFC
CPL
OFC
SGT
CPL
SGT
OFC
OFC
OFC
OFC
OFC
QFC
OFC
OFC
OFC
OFC
OFC
SGT
CPL
OFC

AA/AS

BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS
MAS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
MAS
AA/AS
‘BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS

BA/BS

BA/BS :

BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS

$0
$0
$1,000
$0
%0
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$0
$1, 000
$0
$1,000
$0
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$0
$0
$0
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



Mullins, T (556)
Myers, M (356)
Nabet, J (156)
Nicoloff, V (785)
Norman, V (158)
Orengo, L (890)
Ortiz Perez, L (913)
Owens, A (818)
Pandak, J (695)
Penny, P (588)
Pinkston, R (964)
Pirtle, R (886)
Plourde, M (462)
Poirot, J (647)
Porter, E (938)
Posey, K (684)
Postle, S (902)
Priester, H (664)
{Prince, A (833)
bayo, M (961)
Quinn, M (881)
:Quinn, R (894)
Quirk, W (407)
Reddick, J (153)
Register, J (721)
Rivers, R (960)
Roberts, C (646)
Robinson, J (589)
Rochelle, M (486)
Rodonis, A (903)
{Rometty, M (936)
Rowe, D (166)
Rowe, J (880)
Salafrio, J (949)
Satcher, L (170)
Saxon, E (314)
Schramek, D (335)
Scott, L (855)
Shipman, S (830)
Shrigley, R (941)
Shutterly, B (962)
Sides, M (742)
Simmons, N (926)

4YR

2YR

4YR
4YR
4YR
4YR
4YR
4YR
MAS
4YR
MAS
4YR
4YR

4YR
2YR

2YR
4YR
2YR
2YR

4YR

2YR
MAS
MAS
4YR
4YR
2YR
4YR
4YR

4YR
4YR

4YR
4YR
2YR
4YR
4YR
4YR
4YR
2YR
MAS
2YR
2YR
2YR
4YR

BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
MAS
BA/BS
MAS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS
AA/AS
MAS
MAS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
MAS
AA/AS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS

$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$0
$1,000
$e
%0
$1,000
$0
$0
%0
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,000



Smith, D (488) 4YR

iSmoak, K (932) MAS
.South, E (452) 4YR
South, J (451) {4YR
Sowards, J (754) 2YR
Stemen, A (849) ‘4YR
Stonecypher, K (823) 2YR
*Strama, D (184) 2YR
i Tirado, D (492) 2YR
‘Tortora, S (861) 4YR
Traywick, B (336) 4YR
Valdes, L (862) iMAS
Ward, C (673) 4YR
i Wendt, H (933) 4YR
‘West, M (384)  4YR
;White.} (286) 2YR
‘Wilkins, E (761) 4YR
Williams, B (916) 4YR
Woodmansee, M (8) 4YR
Wright, R (86) 4YR
:Young, H (448) 2YR
Young, V (645)  '4YR

Zaragoza, F (409) ‘4YR

Zyskowski, F (643) 4YR

OFC
#N/A
#N/A

OFC

OFC

OFC

OFC

SGT

OFC
#N/A

OFC

CPL

SGT

OFC
#N/A

CPL

CPL
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

OFC

SGT

#N/A

OFC

BA/BS
MAS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
AA/AS
AA/AS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
MAS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS

BA/BS
AA/AS
BA/BS
BA/BS
BA/BS

41,000
%0
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$1,000



key;
Kerkau, N {585)
Bertzyk, S (750)
Walters, M (774)
Rometty, M (936)
Rappa, J (733}
Dale, C (442)
Lugo, A {411)
Myers, M (356}
Kikendall, B {577)
Hickey, C (899)
Cavett, M (697)
Grunder, T (871)
Mullins, T (556)
Roberts, R {510)
Jones, S (765)
Traywick, B (336)
Welch, C(778)
Davies, K (815)
Reynolds, T (827)
Guyan, J (779)
Senn, B (316)
Pinkston, R (964)
Ortiz Perez, L (913)
Dorminey, C {569)

State DOC (PP}, FL
Wichita PD, KS
Independence, MS
Auburn Hills, Ml
Lighthouse Point, FL
Florida City, FL
Alachua SO, FL
Brevard SO, FL
Chatham PD, IL

Clay County SO
Ringtown Borough, PA
Alachua SO (Jail), FL
Suwannee SO, FL
Columbia SO, FL
Trenton PD, FL

UF PD, FL

Madison SO, TN
Mictcosukee PD, FL
Wichita County (Jail), TX
UFPD, FL

UF PD, FL

Union County SO, FL
Puerto Rico PD, PR
Nashville Metro, TN

Agenty1
7/1/97
1/4/04
1/1/90
3/31/04
8/1/01
8/1/88
5/1/00
9/1/05
9/9/56
8/1/08
1/1/00
6/1/08
10/1/97
10/1/82
1/1/01
8/1/92
7/1/%6
3/1/02
10/1/88
12/1/99

12/31/91
1/1/92
3/1/12
3/1/86

9/1/02
1/27/06
1/1/02
2/1/13
6/1/05
11/1/89
2/1/02
9/1/06
8/25/02
12/1/12
1/1/04
4/1/11
1/3/01
1/5/01
1/1/02
1/1/94
8/1/07
8/1/08
10/1/92
6/1/06
5/1/93
1/1/05
1/24/14
8/1/00

517
2.06
12.00
8.84
3.83
1.25
175
1.00
5.96
4,33
4.00
2.83
3.25
18.26
1.00
142
11.08
6.42
4.00
6.50
1.33

13.00

1.90
14.42

Hollywaed, FL

Agency 2.

1/1/02

Lighthouse Point, FL  6/1/12

Homestead, FL

Suwannee SO, FL

High Springs PD, FL

UF PD, FL

Wichita Falls PD, TX

Alachua SO, FL

11/1/89 10/1/97

6/1/07

2/1/02

4/1/00

2/1/93

1/1/05

6/1/07

6/1/14

4/1/11

2/1/07

5/1/01

1/1/08

1/1/12

541

2,00
7.92

3,83

5.00

1.08

15.92

7.00

yrs:leo

517
2.06
17.41
8.84
5.83
917
175
1.00
596
4.33
4.00
2,83
7.08
18.26
6.00
2.50
i1.08
6.42
19.92
6.50
133
20.00
1.80
14.42

yrs_allow  Curr_Strt

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
200
175
1.00
2.00
2.00
2,00
200
2.00
2.00
2.00
2,00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
133
2.00
1.90
2.00

9/13/2002
6/8/2006
6/22/2007
6/18/2015
7/21/2014
10/30/1997
2/20/2009
9/8/2006
8/30/2002
4/4/2013
8/12/2005
6/2/2011
6/2/2011
8/3/2001
3/9/2007
12/7/2001
11/9/2007
9/19/2008
4/17/2009
10/10/2007
6/11/1993
6/15/2016
8/14/2014
8/2/2002

Adj_strt
9/13/2002
6/8/2006
6/22/2007
6/18/2015
7/21/2014
10/30/1997
2/20/2009
9/8/2006
8/30/2002
4/4/2013
8/12/2005
6/2/2011
6/2/2011
8/3/2001
3/9/2007
12/7/2001
11/9/2007
9/19/2008
4/17/2009
10/10/2007
6/11/1993
6/15/2016
8/14/2014
8/2/2002



Key.
Girerd, § (159)
Nadsen, J (523)
Myers, N {358)
Holmes, K {64¢)
Rappz, J (733}
Traywick, B {236)
Ford, ¥ {517}
Mullins, T (556}
Madsen, K (654)
Lugo, A {411}

First
Slephen
John
Michael
Kirk
Jon
Bret
Kevin
Thomas
Kimberly
Ariel

T Bm > > o>

> » n -

Mi

Last
Girard
Madsen
Myers
Holmes
Rappa
Traywick
Ford
Mullins
Madsen
Lugo

1o

189
523
356
649
733
336
517
556
654
411

9/8/1992
3/22/2002
6/14/1994

3/1/2002

6/1/2005
1/24/1994
8/20/2001
6/24/2002
11/1/2003

10/21/1996

Range " 2
7/24/2001
4/4/2008
3/1/2004
11/1/2005
8/1/2012
4/30/2000
4/1/2003
5/19/2007
2/1/2008
3/1/2000

887
6.04
9.71
367
7.17
6.26
161
490
425
336

Range #2

3/18/02 11/2/06

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.63

yrsaway  yrs_here adj_here  Curr_Strt

181
1.04
252
9.86
1.97
160
0.55
4.04
142
4.35

687
6.04
971
367
717
6.26
161
4,90
4.25
7.99

3.00
300
300
300
300
3.00
161
300
3.00
3.00

5/16/2003
4/17/2009
9/8/2006
9/10/2015
7/21/2014
12/7/2001
10/20/2003
6/2/2011
7/1/2009
2/20/2009

Adj_Strt

5/16/2000
4/17/2008
9/8/2003
9/10/2012
7/21/2011
12/7/1998
3/20/2002
6/2/2008
7/1/2006
2/20/2008

’ension_date [1]
6/26/1994
4/17/2003

6/1/2006

6/12/2004



KEY
;Blizzard, D (514)
' Bradford, S {(378)
Brown, M (847)
Cardwell, C (GED)
:Dale, C (442)
Douglas, M (315}
Durst, T (457)

Ferro, T (807)

1 Fundenburg, T (376)
Geelhoed, D (167)
Girard, S (199)
Griffin, J (723)
Grunder, T (871)
Guyan, H (494}
Harrison, T (824)

‘Hayes, L (454)
Hayes, 5 (449)
Hayes-Morrison, D (845)
Henagan, M (522}
Hunter, G (541)
Hutchinson, J {717)

‘Jallad, T (909}

:Kennedy, R (549)

.Kerkau, J (767)
Kerkau, N (585)
Kikendall, B {577)
King, C (800)
Klement, J (353}
Lardner, N (839)
Litchfield, B {441}
Lord, W (341)
Lormil, F (537)
Lugo, A (411)
Mazzuca, J (593)
Mckinzie, S (656)
Melaragno, F {773}
Moore, R (675)
Meosher, M [BB2)
Nabet, } (156)
Nicoloff, V (785}
Norman, V (158}
Owens, C (661)
Plourde, M (462)
Pridgen, S (702)
Priester, H (664)
Reedy, J (783)
Roberts, C (646)

;Robinson, J (589)
Satcher, L (170)
Schramek, D (335)
Scott, L (890)
Scott, L (855)

FirstName
DAVID
STEVEN
MARQUITTA
| CHRISTOPHER
CHARLES
MICHAEL
TIMOTHY
NICHOLAS
TONY
TRACY
DONALD
STEPHEN
JARON
TRISTAN
HELEN
THOMAS
LEAH
STEPHEN
DYLAN
MICHAEL
GERALD
JERMAINE
TARIK
ROBERT
JEFFREY
NANCY
BRETT
CHRISTOFPHER

"JOHN
NICOLE
BRADFORD
WENDY
FARRAH
ARIEL

JOHN
SHELDON
FRED

{ REBEKAH
MICHAEL
JOHN
VISVAMBHARA
VICTOR
CHARLES
MARC
STEPHANIE
HERBERT
JENNIFER
COURTNAY
Jov
LISA

{ DAVID

ILISA

{ LONNIE

:::r—m:u:o§>m§|—‘5§

O m > =

MiddleName LastName
K BLIZZARD
L BRADFORD
J BROWN
M CARDWELL
w DALE
M DOUGLAS
DURST
J FERRARA
R FERRO
C FUNDENBURG
W {GEELHOED
A GIRARD
A :GRIFFIN
D GRUNDER
RENEE GUYAN
HARRISON
HAYES
HAYES
HAYES-MORRISON
i HENAGAN
"HUNTER
HUTCHINSON
JALLAD
KENNEDY
KERKAU
KERKAU
KIKENDALL
KING
KLEMENT
LARDNER
BT (o1
LORD
"LORMIL
LUGO
MAZZUCA
MCKINZIE
MELARAGNO
MOORE
MOSHER
NABET
NICOLOFF
NORMAN
OWENS
{PLOURDE
PRIDGEN

o-zzoozg o >

SUMMER

=z >

‘WADE PRIESTER JR

B REEDY
:ROBERTS IR
‘ROBINSON

SATCHER

SCHRAMEK

SCOTT

.SCOTT JR

O~ iw m

Suffix Departmentld ActionDate

514
378
847!
660
442°
315
457
434
807
376
167
199
723
871

494
824
454
449,
845
522
541
717!
909
549
767
585
577
800
353
839!
441
241
537
411
593
656
773
675
869
156
785
158
661
462
702
664
783
646
589
170
335
850
855

PromotionTo
3/3/08:CPL
4/9/01iCPL
5/22/17.CPL
9/5/11 CPL
7/30/07 1 CPL
6/25/01 CPL
7/30/07 CPL
11/11/02 CPL
4/27/15 CPL

3/3/08 CPL
8/27/01 CPL
12/10/07 CPL

1/4/16 CPL
5/22/17 CPL

9/5/11 CPL
4/27/15 CPL
1/26/10 CPL

5/9/05 CPL
5/22/17 CPL
10/31/11 CPL

5/7/12 CPL
9/25/17 ' CPL
9/25/17CPL

9/5/11 CPL
9/25/17 CPL
10/13/14 CPL

1/4/16 CPL
5/22/17 CPL
6/25/01 CPL
5/22/17 CPL
8/15/05 CPL
7/26/04 CPL
10/13/14 CPL
10/13/14 CPL

7/9/12 CPL
10/27/08 i CPL

1/4/16 CPL
8/18/08 CPL
9/25/17 CPL

3/3/03:CPL
9/25/17 CPL

4/8/01 CPL
4/27/15 CPL

1/6/06 CPL
9/25/17 CPL

5/7/12 CPL
10/13/14 CPL
10/27/08 CPL
6/18/12 CPL
8/5/02 CPL
9/5/11 CPL
5/22/17 CPL
5/22/17 i CPL



KEY FirstName MiddleName LastName Suffix Departmentld ActionDate PromotionTo

Senn, B (316} BILLY JOE SENN IR 316 7/3/06 CPL
Shipman, S (830) SARA JANE SHIPMAN 830 1/4/16 CPL
Prince, A (833) AMANDA ‘ROSE PRINCE 833 4/27/15 CPL
South, E (452) ERNEST :WAYNE ‘SOUTH 452 6/18/12 CPL
Strama, D (184) DANA STEAMA 184 5/9/05 CPL
Valdes, L (862) LYNNE :S VALDES 862 5/22/17 CPL
Walters, M (774) MATTHEW N WALTERS 774 7/9/12:CPL
Ward, C (673) CHARLES F :WARD il 673 9/5/11 CPL
White, L (286) LESLIE B WHITE 286 7/3/06 CPL
Wilkins, E (761) EDWARD R - WILKINS JR 761 7/17/17 CPL
Young, V (645) VICTORIA B YOUNG 645' 4/27/15 CPL



{KEY FirstName
‘Blizzard, D (514)  DAVID
‘Bradford, S (378)  STEVEN
Cardwell, C (660) CHRISTOPHER
Douglas, M (315) ' MICHAEL
Durst, T (457) TIMOTHY
Ferrara, N (434) NICHOLAS
Ferro, T (807) TONY
Geelhoed, D (167) DONALD
Girard, S (199) STEPHEN
Guyan, H (494) HELEN
Harrison, T (824) THOMAS

Hayes, L (454) LEAH

Hayes, S {449) STEPHEN
Kerkau, N {585) NANCY
Klement, J (353) JOHN
Litchfield, B (441) BRADFORD
Lugo, A (411} ARIEL
Mazzuca, J (593) JOHN
Mckinzie, S (656) ~ SMELDON
Moore, R (675) REBEKAH
Nabet, J (156) JOHN
Owens, C (661) CHARLES
Plourde, M {462) "MARC
Roberts, C (646) COURTNAY
{Robinson, J (589)  Jov
Satcher, L (170) LISA
Schramek, D {335) DAVID
Senn, B {316) BILLY
éShipman, S (830) SARA
South, E(452) ERNEST
:Strama, D (184) 'DANA
Walters, M (774) MATTHEW
Ward, C (673) CHARLES
‘Young, V (645) VICTORIA

MiddleName LastName

K
L
M

SUMMER
L
A
M
R
B
R
R

‘E

‘A
R
S
L

JOE
{JANE
~ WAYNE

‘N
‘F
‘B

DURST

BLIZZARD
BRADFORD
CARDWELL
: DOUGLAS
'FERRARA
FERRO
GEELHOED
GIRARD
GUYAN
HARRISON
HAYES
HAYES
KERKAU
KLEMENT
LITCHFIELD
LUGO
MAZZUCA
_ MCKINZIE
"MOORE
NABET
OWENS
PLOURDE
ROBERTS R
ROBINSON
SATCHER
SCHRAMEK
SENN R
SHIPMAN
SOUTH
'STRAMA
WALTERS
. WARD an
'YOUNG

Suffix Departmentid ActionDate

514
378
660
315
457
434
807

167

189
494
824
454
449
585
353
441
411
593
656
675
156
661
462
646
589
170
335
316
830
452
184
774
673
645

9/5/11 SGT
3/3/03 SGT
1/4/16 SGT
3/3/08 SGT
7/17/17 SGT
9/5/11 SGT

PromotionTo

9/25/17 SGT
10/27/08 SGT

9/5/11 SGT
8/14/17 SGT
" 9/25/17 sGT
3/30/15 SGT
7/30/07 SGT
5/22/17 SGT
7/3/06 SGT
2/5/07 SGT
8/14/17 SGT
3/30/15 SGT
5/7/12 SGT
6/4/12 SGT
7/3/06 SGT
5/22/17 SGT

5/7/12 SGT
9/5/11 SGT
3/30/15 SGT

7/30/07 SGT

1/4/16 SGT
5/7/12 SGT
9/25/17 SGT
3/30/15 SGT

' 12/10/07 SGT
8/14/17 SGT
4/27/15 SGT
5/22/17 SGT



